%\

IZLFICKLIOTTt
=B 1l e Rt

g
BLACKLION Regroove Guidebook /1

Structural R&D department



Regroove Guidebook maad R

WHY REGROOVING ?

Bottom of tread pattern Tread wear indicator Profile before regrooving

» MORE GRIP

Thickness of rubber to be regrooved
-\ J_ Thickness of rubber to be retained
2 mm
» MORE FUEL SAVINGS

» MORE SAFETY

N

> MORE LONG EVlTY Layer of Regroove depth indicator ﬁégruoved profile

under tread rubber
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BT165
© Dl HIE L
n /U/H/ 10t H =
Patternwhen 7P | II LIl VLA, A
new LRIl R
- H =;|]: /Uz/ﬂ ]
- AlANA T 3]
S 1 | S I |
il /_ :
Patternwhen = [t [ iF 9l A
70 % worn - H/H :H ;_ -
S | | T [ I
- d
Pattern after - 1
regrooved } :

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors

Size

205/75R17.5
215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
285/70R19.5
275/70R22.5
295/60R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/60R22.5
315/70R22.5
315/80R22.5

DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Depth
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
2mm
2mm
2mm
2mm
2mm

2mm

Width
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm

6-8mm




Regroove Guidebook LAadoR®

BF188 e DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Depth Width

B H} | 215/75R17.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

Pattern when ] DI ; 235/75R17.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

new I i 245/70R17.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

i E 225/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

0 I 245/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

. . 265/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

Pattern when Bl 285/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm
70 % worn 1ol Iof

] . 255/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

; B 275/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

295/60R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern after 295/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

regrooved 315/60R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

315/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

315/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Size

Depth

Width

l"‘l‘i'-t:::—, :'{-_7: __T(‘}:“,:_‘ - —J _
! / 1 295/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
Pattern when — I T ) 315/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
il e )N B |
new I bl 315/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
. B S .
Pattern when — =

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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BD177 DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Size
Depth Width

) — 265/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

Pattern when 1 J——1I ' 285/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm
new i LT 275/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
B | | ' 295/60R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

T ] 7 .li.l - | 295/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
) e 315/60R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Patternwhen 5 \NE 315/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

70 % worn ) ) ) ( [ O
| I — 7 315/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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BD175

Pattern when 1
new

Pattern when 3
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors

Size

205/75R17.5
215/75R17.5
235/75R17.5
225/70R19.5
245/70R19.5
265/70R19.5
285/70R19.5
275/70R22.5
295/60R22.5
295/80R22.5
315/60R22.5
315/70R22.5
315/80R22.5
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Depth
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
1.6mm
2mm
2mm
2mm
2mm
2mm

2mm

Width
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
5-7mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm

6-8mm
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Size
Depth Width
13R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
Pattern when 315/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

new

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

ighted in colors
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Size
Depth Width
11R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
Pattern when 12R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
new 13R22.5 2mm 6-8mm
315/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

ighted in colors
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BT160 . DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
Depth Width

| ) ) | 385/55R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern when | —Z0 10 1 385/65R22.5 2mm B B

new P ) S 1) |

Pattern when ) ) ) :'; )
70 % worn | \ \ |

Pattern after
regrooved [

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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BT188 DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
Size
Depth Width
H 435/50R19.5 2mm 6-8mm
I I =l 445/45R19. 2 -
Pattern when 1 | S et mm o-mm
new 107 Job—10l ™ ]
B s 1S
100 2oL
0
100 10
]
U I
i I
Pattern when L1
70 % worn 1o 0
] 0
] 0
i} 0
Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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BT180 e DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
Depth Width
385/65R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern when
new

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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Pattern when o
new 1 §(

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after ]
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors

Size

385/65R22.5
425/65R22.5
445/65R22.5

DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Depth
2mm
2mm

2mm

Width
6-8mm
6-8mm

6-8mm
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Pattern when

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors

Size

11R22.5

12R22.5

13R22.5
315/80R22.5

DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Depth
2mm
2mm
2mm

2mm

Width
6-8mm
6-8mm
6-8mm

6-8mm
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BU123 DIMENSION OF REGROOVE

Size
Depth Width

> )N INA (< 275/70R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern when

Pattern when -
70 % worn I [

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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BT107 Sive DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
Depth Width
235/75R17.5 1.6mm 5-7mm
Pattern when 245/70R17.5 1.6mm 5-7mm
new 245/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm
265/70R19.5 1.6mm 5-7mm

Pattern when
70 % worn 1) ) o)
Bf\ \f\ :;\

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
BC121 Sire
Depth Width
295/80R22.5 2mm 6-8mm

Pattern when
new

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved

*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors




Pattern when
new

Pattern when
70 % worn

Pattern after
regrooved
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*Please regroove only the areas highlighted in colors
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DIMENSION OF REGROOVE
Width

Size
Depth

385/55R22.5 2mm 6-8mm







